Soroptimist International has applied for a temporary liquor license to serve alcohol for 
the Fall Fashion Show Fundraiser event on Saturday, October 19, 2024. Because the 
public will have access to the event, State statute and City ordinance require a license.
The organization contacted the owners/occupants of all properties within one hundred 
eighty-five (185) feet of the event locations, notifying them of the proposed events and 
the time and place of the Council meeting at which the application will be considered.

Action: Council Member Watt moved to approve the resolution.  Council Member 
Hagan seconded the motion.